Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

Question: AET 2463-2464
Topic: Staffing Profile (SCT)
Written: 5 March 2014
Senator LUDWIG asked:

2463. What is the current staffing profile of the department/agency?

2464. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:

2463. The Tribunal consists of (2) statutory appointments made by the Governor — General and 24 part-time members appointed by the Minister, Section 62(2) of the SRC Act requires ASIC to make available to the Tribunal such staff and facilities as are necessary or desirable to enable the Tribunal to perform its functions. Under s62(1) of the SRC Act, the staff of the Tribunal are engaged under the Public Service Act 1999. ASIC staff at the Tribunal consist of 3
x EL2, 5 x EL1, 18 x APS6, 15 X APS4, 4 x APS 2

2464. The Tribunal operates from an office located within Melbourne's CBD.

